
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4202
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2005
ORGANISATION OF EXHIBITIONS BY DAVP
Patil Shri Digamber Bapuji

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of exhibitions organized by the Exhibition Wing of DAVP in the capital during the last one year;

(b) the expenditure incurred thereon; and

(c) the future plans of DAVP in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING & CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a): The details of exhibitions organised by the Exhibition Wing of DAVP in the capital during the last one year are given in the Annexure.

(b): A total amount of Rs. 24.39 lakhs was sanctioned for this purpose.

(c): It has been the endeavour of DAVP to organise exhibitions on developmental and other themes. Some of the issues on which exhibitions are planned in near future include HIV/AIDS awareness, National Integration, Health & Family Welfare, Government`s Policies & Achievements, etc.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4202 FOR 21.4.2005.

Details of Exhibitions organized by the Exhibition Wing of DAVP in the capital during last one year

Sl.No. Exhibition Title/Venue       Date of Exhibition

1. K.L. Saigal, Siri-Fort      28.04.04 − 02.05.04

2. Awareness on AIDS, Netaji Nagar     25.05.04 − 29.05.04

3. Awareness on AIDS, Laxmibai Nagar    01.06.04 − 05.06.04

4. AIDS & Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Sarojini Nagar   08.06.04 − 12.06.04

5. AIDS & Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Moti Bagh    15.06.04 − 19.06.04
6. Orient. Programme for RS Members, Parliament Annex  24.06.04 − 25.06.04

7 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Nirman Bhawan   09.07.04 − 12.07.04

8. AIDS & Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Vishwakarma Park   13.07.04 − 17.07.04

9. AIDS & Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Mayur Vihar-II  20.07.04 − 24.07.04
10 AIDS & Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Trilok Puri   27.07.04 − 31.07.04
11 AIDS & Tobacco, Kalyan Puri      03.08.04 − 07.08.04
12 Polio, Vigyan Bhawan      07.08.04 − 08.08.04
13 Freedom Struggle of India, Sarojni Nagar   14.08.04 − 23.08.04
14 Parliament at Work, Parliament Library     18.08.04 − 27.08.04
15 AIDS & Tobacco, R.K. Puram, Sector-VIII    06.09.04 − 11.09.04
16 AIDS & Tobacco, Moti Bagh     014.9.04 − 18.09.04
17 AIDS & Tobacco, R.K. Puram, Sector-II    21.09.04 − 25.09.04
18 AIDS & Tobacco, R.K. Puram, Sector-IV     28.09.04 − 04.10.04
19 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, ITPO    21.09.04 − 26.09.04
20 Mahatama Gandhi, Sarojni Nagar     1.10.04 − 10.10.04


21 AIDS & Tobacco, Jafarpur      7.10.04 − 14.10.04
22 AIDS & Tobacco, Base Hospital, Jharoda    16.10.04 − 23.10.04
23 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Najafgarh    26.10.04 − 2.11.04
24 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, R.K. Puram    6.11.04 − 7.11.04
25 K. Kamraj, Vigyan Bhawan     27.10.04
26 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Talkatora Grounds   29.10.04 − 7.11.04
27 Jawaharlal Nehru, National  Stadium    14.11.04
28 Sukhi Parivar, Pragati Maidan     14.11.04 − 27.11.04
29 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, US Embassy   4.12.04
30 Dange Gopalan & A Narendra Dev, Parliament House  10.12.04 − 15.12.04
31 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Moti Nagar   15.1.05 − 16.1.05
32 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Tikri Kalan   15.1.05 − 16.1.05
33 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Bakkarwala   7.2.05 − 8.2.05
34 Women in India, Mandir Marg, New Delhi    20.2.05 − 22.2.05
35 J & K − A Passage in Time, IGNCA, New Delhi   21.2.05 − 4.3.05
36 Development Init. In N-E region, ITPO, Pragati Maidan   7.3.05 − 14.3.05
37 Healthy Mother Healthy Child, Talkatora Stadium   7.3.05
38 Dandi March, JNU, New Delhi     12.3.05
39 Tsunami Challenge, Sarojni Nagar, New Delhi   15.3.05 − 21.3.05
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